			Docket N	o.: 170591/GPS-0051
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-17-2	2005	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			•	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	103120	770	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States F	rauemark Offi	ce: Please red	cord the attached orig	▼ ▼ ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  BORERT LAMES BRACKEN		2. Name a	and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
ROBERT JAMES BRACKEN, JOHN THOMAS MURPHY, STEPHEN	SWAN.	Name: G	ENERAL ELECTR	RIC COMPANY
JEFFREY ROBERT SIMKINS, CLEMENT GAZZILLO,				F_ =
DAVID ORUS FITTS, MARK WILLIA	M KOWALCZYK	Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	νο
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			24 27 20 20 20 20
3. Nature of conveyance:				6,7
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger				
, ,	Change of Name	City: SCH	IENECTADY S	tate/Prov.: NEW YORK
☐ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 11/10/2005		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number     If this document is being filed together     Patent Application No.     Filing d	with a new application		on date of the appl	ication is: 1 <u>1/10/2005</u>
11/16/2005 DBYRME 00000142 061130 1127095 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Additional numbers	     	es ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total nu	umber of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: KEITH J. MURPHY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,979				or insufficiency should be
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		credited or debited to deposit account		
55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit	account number:	
City: BLOOMFIELD State/Prov.: CT		06-1130		
Country: USA ZIP: 06002		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		USE THIS SPA	ACE .	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  WEYTH LAMBRELY.				
KEITH J. MURPHY  Name of Person Signing		Signatur		NOVEMBER 11, 2005  Date
• •	ber of pages including cove	7 1		10 Date
i stai nom	p_geoo.uunig oovi		, who would not the	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Robert James Bracken of 1144 Godfrey Ln., Niskayuna, New York 12309; John Thomas Murphy of 2223 Story Ave., Niskayuna, New York 12309; Stephen Swan of 40 Haystack Rd., Clifton Park, New York 12065; Jeffrey Robert Simkins of 63 Teliska Ave., Rensselaer, New York 12144; Clement Gazzillo of 1224 Tracy Ave., Schenectady, New York 12309; David Orus Fitts of 286 Sweetman Rd., Ballston Spa, New York 12020;

And

Mark William Kowalczyk of 7 Van Dyke Ave., Amsterdam, New York 12010
hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address
at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"),
its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and
improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United
States Patent currently entitled STACKED REACTION STEAM TURBINE STATOR
ASSEMBLY (GPS-0051) GE Docket Number 170591

$\times$	executed	conc	urrently	herewi	th, or		
	filed on	[date]	having	Serial N	lumber	[Serial	Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

CE	Docket	Ma	170501
CIP.	тлоскет	INO	1/1/1791

3

Inventor 1

Signed at town of Sussianay, State of My, this 10 day of Nov, 2005.

Witnessed by: Mianh Mol Date: 11/10/2005

YULIANTO MOHSIN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Elux Couloui Date: 11/10/2005

Signature

ELVIO CARBONI

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of The Section, State of NEW YORK, this 10 day of November, 2005.

Inventor:

John Thomas Murphy

Witnessed by: 134

Date: 11/10/05

GARY SPRINGER

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by William Moore Date: 11/10/2005

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket	No.	170591

5

Inventor 3

Signed at town of Schene ermy State of Ny, this 10 day of Nov, 2005.

Inventor:

Stephen Swan

Witnessed by: June and a kind

Date: 10-1000-05

Signature

David A Smith

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 12 Nev 05

Signature

16th 6 L. 140514

Signed at town of Schenectaly, State of New York, this 10 day of November, 2005.

Inventor:

Jeffrey Robert Sinkins

Witnessed by:

Johnson Work

Date: 11/10/05

Signature

YULIANTO MOHSIN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Dail M Ryl

Date: 11/10/05

Signature

DAVID M KITZ

Signed at town of Schwectary, State of New York, this 10 day of Weether, 2005.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: Caral Mayo Date: 10/10/05

Signature

Carol MAYO

Witnessed by:

Signature

Signed at town of Schenectucky, State of New York, this 10 day of No 1. , 2005.

Inventor:7

Witnessed by:

Signature

\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: /1/10/05

GARY SPRINGER

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 11/10/2005

Signature

GE	Docket	No.	170591

Signed at town of SCHENECTADY, State of New York, this 10 day of Norman, 2005.

9

Inventor:

Mark William Kowalczyk

Witnessed by:

\_\_\_\_ Date: ///10/05

GARY SPRINGERZ

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: William Moore Date: 11/10/2005

Signature

**RECORDED: 11/11/2005** 

Printed Name of Witness